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every student to achieve 
personal and academic 
excellence as an engaged 
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founded 1946

AMERICAN SCHOOL OF PARIS 
Tuition and fees for School Year 2019-2020 

 
 

All fees are payable in Euros. 
 

 
§ Application fee:       € 1,360 per child 

This is a mandatory fee paid at the time of application to the school. It is not refundable 
even if the child is not accepted at ASP.  

 
§ Annual Tuition:  
 

Lower School: K3 (3+ years old) 
K4 (4+ years old) 

€ 18,820 
              € 25,340 

 K5 to Grade 5 (5+ to 10 years old) € 30,400 
   
Middle School:                   Grades 6 to 8 

(11+ to 13 years old) 
€ 34,945 

   
Upper School Grade 9 to Grade 13 

(14+ to 18 years old) 
€ 34,730 

 
§ Capital Assessment:       € 11,985 per child 

One-time fee charged the first year the child attends ASP. The fund is devoted to the 
upkeep of our buildings, grounds and campus. There is no C.A. fee for the K3 nor K4 
programs, so for a child entering at those levels, the fee would not be payable until they 
enter K5.  

 
§ English as an Additional Language (EAL) fee:   € 5,490 per child 

Paid by children participating in our EAL program of special English instruction for 
non-native English speakers.  

 
§ Learning Support Services Fees:               € 6,695 per child 

This fee is for participation in our Learning Support Program for students with 
documented learning needs. Support is delivered through small group and/or 
individualized content/concept instruction and skill development. 

 
§ Bus fee Zone 1 (close to school)    € 3,600 per child 
  Zone 2 (other areas)     € 4,000 per child 

This fee is paid by students taking our school buses and entitles them to use our late bus 
service after extra-curricular activities.  

 
§ Security Fee               € 1,680 per child 

This fee covers the extra security expenses incurred by the school after the events of 
September 11, 2001 and the heightened vigipirate level of 2015/16, after which ASP 
has been investing heavily in Security infrastructure and trained personnel. 
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§ Trips 
Educational trips are included in the Tuition Fee if they are an integral part of the 
curriculum program and have a mandatory attendance .The Tuition Fee is a global 
amount covering the many programs on offer. Should a trip not take place the relevant 
funds are reallocated to other educational programs and materials, and hence 
reimbursements are not possible. 

 
§ Extracurricular Fees 

Other activities such as those listed below, are not included in tuition and are billed 
separately at the time of reservation. Fees here are likely to be in the region of:  

  Approximate  
cost/student (€) 

Music Upper School Honor Band Festival 
Upper School Honor Choir Festival 
Upper School Honor Jazz Festival 
Middle School Girls Choir Festival 
Middle School Boys Choir Festival 
Middle School Honor Band Festival 

800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 

Model United Nations   
The Hague MUN (or other EU city) 
Harvard Model Congress 
MS MUN Trip x2 

 
1000 
600 

       800 each 
Athletics  

 
Fall Trip (1) 
 Trip (2) 
 ISSTs 
 
Winter Trip (1) 
 Trip (2) 
 Trip (3) 
 ISSTs 
 
Spring  Trip (1) 
 Trip (2) 
 ISSTs 

120 
120 
300* 

 
120 
120 
120 
300* 

 
120 
120 
300*   

*Depending on host city                                               
Theater  IB TAPS                    550 

 
Academic 
Clubs/Activities 
 

 
Upper School Habitat Trip 
Middle School Maths Counts 
MS India Service Trip 

 
1500 
800 
1600 

 
Social Service 
Activities 

Romania Trip 
Kalahari 

750 
2000 

 
Please note the fees listed for additional activities are approximate, and may be more or less 
depending on location, and numbers of students involved. The list is not exhaustive. 

 


