

**OUR MISSION** 

Our mission is to

global citizen by

environment.

inspire and prepare every student to achieve

personal and academic

excellence as an engaged

providing a challenging,

innovative program within a compassionate

The American School of Paris is a vibrant, international, familyoriented community.

# AMERICAN SCHOOL OF PARIS Tuition and fees for School Year 2019-2020

All fees are payable in Euros.

### Application fee:

€ 1,360 per child

This is a mandatory fee paid at the time of application to the school. It is not refundable even if the child is not accepted at ASP.

### Annual Tuition:

Lower School:	K3 (3+ years old)	€ 18,820
	K4 (4+ years old)	<b>€ 25,340</b>
	K5 to Grade 5 (5+ to 10 years old)	€ 30,400
Middle School:	Grades 6 to 8	€ 34,945
	(11+ to 13 years old)	·
Upper School	Grade 9 to Grade 13	€ 34,730
	(14+ to 18 years old)	,

### Capital Assessment:

€ 11,985 per child

One-time fee charged the first year the child attends ASP. The fund is devoted to the upkeep of our buildings, grounds and campus. There is no C.A. fee for the K3 nor K4 programs, so for a child entering at those levels, the fee would not be payable until they enter K5.

### English as an Additional Language (EAL) fee: € 5,490 per child Paid by children participating in our EAL program of special English instruction for non-native English speakers.

### Learning Support Services Fees:

€ 6,695 per child

This fee is for participation in our Learning Support Program for students with documented learning needs. Support is delivered through small group and/or individualized content/concept instruction and skill development.

## Bus fee Zone 1 (close to school)Zone 2 (other areas)

€ 3,600 per child € 4,000 per child

This fee is paid by students taking our school buses and entitles them to use our late bus service after extra-curricular activities.

### Security Fee

€ 1,680 per child

This fee covers the extra security expenses incurred by the school after the events of September 11, 2001 and the heightened vigipirate level of 2015/16, after which ASP has been investing heavily in Security infrastructure and trained personnel.

### Trips

Educational trips are included in the Tuition Fee if they are an integral part of the curriculum program and have a mandatory attendance. The Tuition Fee is a global amount covering the many programs on offer. Should a trip not take place the relevant funds are reallocated to other educational programs and materials, and hence reimbursements are not possible.

### Extracurricular Fees

Other activities such as those listed below, are not included in tuition and are billed separately at the time of reservation. Fees here are likely to be in the region of:

Approximate cost/student (€)

#### **OUR MISSION**

The American School of Paris is a vibrant, international, familyoriented community.

Our mission is to inspire and prepare every student to achieve personal and academic excellence as an engaged global citizen by providing a challenging, innovative program within a compassionate environment.

		cost/student (€)
Music	Upper School Honor Band Festival	800
	Upper School Honor Choir Festival	800
	Upper School Honor Jazz Festival	800
	Middle School Girls Choir Festival	800
	Middle School Boys Choir Festival	800
	Middle School Honor Band Festival	800
<b>Model United Nations</b>		
	The Hague MUN (or other EU city)	1000
	Harvard Model Congress	600
	MS MUN Trip x2	800 each
Athletics	Fall Trip (1)	120
	Trip (2)	120
	ISSTs	300*
	Winter Trip (1)	120
	Trip (2)	120
	Trip (3)	120
	ISSTs	300*
	Spring Trip (1)	120
	Trip(2)	120
	ISŜTs	300*
		*Depending on host city
Theater	IB TAPS	550
Academic		
Clubs/Activities	Upper School Habitat Trip	1500
	Middle School Maths Counts	800
	MS India Service Trip	1600
Social Service	Romania Trip	750
Activities	Kalahari	2000

Please note the fees listed for additional activities are approximate, and may be more or less depending on location, and numbers of students involved. The list is not exhaustive.